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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/05/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       3798 Ciara Spencer             JR Holbrook           24:33.9  7:55  
    2       3785 Takenia Kinney            FR East Fork          24:57.2  8:02  
    3       3786 Kamesha Skidmore          FR East Fork          26:33.7  8:33  
    4       3815 Jacey Matyas              SR Show Low           27:54.2  8:59  
    5       3689 Devanie Cosay             SR Alchesay           28:51.1  9:18  
    6       3699 Shanae Zahgotah           FR Alchesay           29:26.7  9:29  
    7       3787 Merlita Skidmore          JR East Fork          29:58.4  9:39  
    8       3813 Emily Hobbs               SO Show Low           30:06.5  9:42  
    9       3839 Tyra Parker               SO Valley (Sanders)   30:51.8  9:57  
   10       3723 Jaelynn Begay             SO Blue Ridge         30:56.6  9:58  
   11       3814 Emi Ludwig                SO Show Low           31:04.3 10:01  
   12       3697 Danshia White             JR Alchesay           31:27.7 10:08  
   13       3775 Sunny Susan               SR Dishchii bikoh     34:09.3 11:00  
   14       3800 Leilah Tsosie             SR Holbrook           34:29.6 11:07  
   15       3833 Shanine Friday            SR Valley (Sanders)   35:47.1 11:32  
   16       3774 Kaili Ortiz               SR Dishchii bikoh     36:02.5 11:37  
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Holbrook                    
          3798 Ciara Spencer JR,  3800 Leilah Tsosie SR 
 
East Fork Lutheran          
          3785 Takenia Kinney FR,  3786 Kamesha Skidmore FR,  3787 Merlita Skidmore JR 
 
Show Low                    
          3815 Jacey Matyas SR,  3813 Emily Hobbs SO,  3814 Emi Ludwig SO 
 
Alchesay                    
          3689 Devanie Cosay SR,  3699 Shanae Zahgotah FR,  3697 Danshia White JR 
 
Valley (Sanders)            
          3839 Tyra Parker SO,  3833 Shanine Friday SR 
 
Blue Ridge                  
          3723 Jaelynn Begay SO 
 
Dishchii bikoh              
          3775 Sunny Susan SR,  3774 Kaili Ortiz SR 
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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/05/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3758 Cash Harvey               SR Chinle             21:11.3  6:50  
    2    2  3708 Carlos Goseyun            SO Alchesay           21:35.6  6:57  
    3    3  3707 Theodore Declay           FR Alchesay           21:36.4  6:58  
    4       3824 Jace Owens                JR Show Low           21:46.4  7:01  
    5    4  3720 Elisha Walker             JR Alchesay           21:54.9  7:04  
    6       3788 Jacob Chalmers            SO East Fork          22:02.1  7:06  
    7       3818 Zach Bates                SO Show Low           22:11.3  7:09  
    8    5  3762 Nicolas Littleman         SO Chinle             22:45.3  7:20  
    9    6  3700 Josiah Anderson           JR Alchesay           23:14.4  7:29  
   10    7  3712 Prentice Johnson          FR Alchesay           23:15.5  7:30  
   11    8  3713 Jc Nosie                  FR Alchesay           23:53.4  7:42  
   12       3791 Keanu Lee                 FR East Fork          23:55.8  7:43  
   13       3807 Eliase Rockwell           SO Holbrook           24:25.5  7:52  
   14       3792 Dakota Truax              SR East Fork          24:41.9  7:57  
   15       3808 Camryn Smith              FR Holbrook           24:42.3  7:58  
   16       3780 Roger Lupe                JR Dishchii bikoh     25:14.5  8:08  
   17    9  3702 Tyler Clay                JR Alchesay           25:23.5  8:11  
   18   10  3769 Kylen Yazzie              FR Chinle             25:38.5  8:16  
   19       3709 Tyreke Gushoney           FR Alchesay           25:51.6  8:20  
   20       3822 Adam Hobbs                FR Show Low           26:07.2  8:25  
   21       3825 Kyler Owens               FR Show Low           26:43.6  8:37  
   22   11  3757 Nathan Francisco          JR Chinle             26:50.6  8:39  
   23   12  3763 Nathaniel Morris          FR Chinle             27:49.4  8:58  
   24       3805 Shane Halwood             SR Holbrook           27:52.5  8:59  
   25       3852 Trevin Tsosie             FR Valley (Sanders)   28:08.0  9:04  
   26       3778 Camron Farley             SO Dishchii bikoh     28:56.4  9:19  
   27       3715 Landis Reed               FR Alchesay           29:59.5  9:40  
   28       3737 Landon Rigg               FR Blue Ridge         30:17.6  9:45  
   29       3790 Philleo Lawson            SO East Fork          31:51.5 10:16  
            3789 Kieran Cosay              FR East Fork              DNF        
  



Page 3 
                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/05/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    24  Alchesay                    (  22:19.4  1:51:36.8   1:39.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3708 Carlos Goseyun         SO   21:35.6 
  2      3   3707 Theodore Declay        FR   21:36.4 
  3      4   3720 Elisha Walker          JR   21:54.9 
  4      7   3700 Josiah Anderson        JR   23:14.4 
  5      8   3712 Prentice Johnson       FR   23:15.5 
  6   (  9)  3713 Jc Nosie               FR   23:53.4 
  7   ( 12)  3702 Tyler Clay             JR   25:23.5 
 
  2.    49  Chinle                      (  24:51.1  2:04:15.1   6:38.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3758 Cash Harvey            SR   21:11.3 
  2      6   3762 Nicolas Littleman      SO   22:45.3 
  3     13   3769 Kylen Yazzie           FR   25:38.5 
  4     14   3757 Nathan Francisco       JR   26:50.6 
  5     15   3763 Nathaniel Morris       FR   27:49.4 
 
  3.    59  East Fork Lutheran          (  26:24.3  2:12:01.3   9:49.4) 
========================================== 
  1      5   3788 Jacob Chalmers         SO   22:02.1 
  2     10   3791 Keanu Lee              FR   23:55.8 
  3     11   3792 Dakota Truax           SR   24:41.9 
  4     16   3789 Kieran Cosay           FR   29:30.0 
  5     17   3790 Philleo Lawson         SO   31:51.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Show Low                    
          3824 Jace Owens JR,  3818 Zach Bates SO,  3822 Adam Hobbs FR,  3825 Kyler Owens 
FR 
 
Holbrook                    
          3807 Eliase Rockwell SO,  3808 Camryn Smith FR,  3805 Shane Halwood SR 
 
Dishchii bikoh              
          3780 Roger Lupe JR,  3778 Camron Farley SO 
 
Valley (Sanders)            
          3852 Trevin Tsosie FR 
 
Blue Ridge                  
          3737 Landon Rigg FR 
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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/05/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3745 Alisia Honyumptewa        SR Chinle             19:55.7  6:25  
    2    2  3836 Nizhoni James             JR Valley (Sanders)   22:04.0  7:07  
    3    3  3750 Nevaeh Scott              FR Chinle             22:40.8  7:18  
    4    4  3744 Quintrelle Curley         FR Chinle             22:54.5  7:23  
    5    5  3695 Naomi Rustin              JR Alchesay           23:15.7  7:30  
    6    6  3793 Kiah Demuth               SR Holbrook           24:11.9  7:48  
    7       3725 Telisa Colelay            SR Blue Ridge         24:17.8  7:50  
    8    7  3693 Tristin Reidhead          FR Alchesay           24:24.7  7:52  
    9    8  3841 Valiyah Yazzie            SR Valley (Sanders)   24:39.6  7:57  
   10    9  3795 Abigayle Nez              FR Holbrook           24:41.6  7:57  
   11   10  3694 Maria Riley               JR Alchesay           24:51.2  8:00  
   12       3726 Preslie Cosay             JR Blue Ridge         24:52.6  8:01  
   13   11  3746 Lesina James              FR Chinle             25:16.0  8:08  
   14   12  3692 Lia Quintero              SR Alchesay           25:19.9  8:10  
   15   13  3690 Laural Cosay              SO Alchesay           25:39.4  8:16  
   16   14  3688 Shalicia Colelay          SR Alchesay           25:52.3  8:20  
   17   15  3749 Delt'eebaa Nacona         SR Chinle             26:10.6  8:26  
   18   16  3742 Triseenah Begay           SO Chinle             26:37.6  8:35  
   19   17  3741 Emmarie Begay             FR Chinle             26:43.2  8:37  
   20   18  3799 Talynn Spencer            FR Holbrook           27:10.6  8:45  
   21   19  3801 Dezbah Yazzie             JR Holbrook           27:29.6  8:51  
   22       3722 Bernyna Begay             SR Blue Ridge         27:30.7  8:52  
   23   20  3834 Shantal Gibson            SO Valley (Sanders)   27:31.3  8:52  
   24   21  3840 Taliya Toddy              FR Valley (Sanders)   27:44.6  8:56  
   25   22  3696 Jada Sanchez              SR Alchesay           27:50.8  8:58  
   26   23  3794 Cierra Long               SO Holbrook           27:58.0  9:01  
   27   24  3835 Denise Golden             SR Valley (Sanders)   28:18.0  9:07  
   28   25  3796 Jordan Platero            SR Holbrook           29:35.2  9:32  
   29       3771 Alyssa Dale               SO Dishchii bikoh     30:23.6  9:47  
   30   26  3832 Mikaila Francisco         SO Valley (Sanders)   31:19.1 10:05  
   31   27  3838 Erin Mitchell             FR Valley (Sanders)   32:02.4 10:19  
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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/05/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    34  Chinle                      (  23:23.6  1:56:57.6   6:14.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3745 Alisia Honyumptewa     SR   19:55.7 
  2      3   3750 Nevaeh Scott           FR   22:40.8 
  3      4   3744 Quintrelle Curley      FR   22:54.5 
  4     11   3746 Lesina James           FR   25:16.0 
  5     15   3749 Delt'eebaa Nacona      SR   26:10.6 
  6   ( 16)  3742 Triseenah Begay        SO   26:37.6 
  7   ( 17)  3741 Emmarie Begay          FR   26:43.2 
 
  2.    47  Alchesay                    (  24:42.2  2:03:30.9   2:23.7) 
========================================== 
  1      5   3695 Naomi Rustin           JR   23:15.7 
  2      7   3693 Tristin Reidhead       FR   24:24.7 
  3     10   3694 Maria Riley            JR   24:51.2 
  4     12   3692 Lia Quintero           SR   25:19.9 
  5     13   3690 Laural Cosay           SO   25:39.4 
  6   ( 14)  3688 Shalicia Colelay       SR   25:52.3 
  7   ( 22)  3696 Jada Sanchez           SR   27:50.8 
 
  3.    75  Holbrook                    (  26:18.4  2:11:31.7   3:46.1) 
========================================== 
  1      6   3793 Kiah Demuth            SR   24:11.9 
  2      9   3795 Abigayle Nez           FR   24:41.6 
  3     18   3799 Talynn Spencer         FR   27:10.6 
  4     19   3801 Dezbah Yazzie          JR   27:29.6 
  5     23   3794 Cierra Long            SO   27:58.0 
  6   ( 25)  3796 Jordan Platero         SR   29:35.2 
 
  4.    75  Valley (Sanders)            (  26:03.5  2:10:17.5   6:14.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3836 Nizhoni James          JR   22:04.0 
  2      8   3841 Valiyah Yazzie         SR   24:39.6 
  3     20   3834 Shantal Gibson         SO   27:31.3 
  4     21   3840 Taliya Toddy           FR   27:44.6 
  5     24   3835 Denise Golden          SR   28:18.0 
  6   ( 26)  3832 Mikaila Francisco      SO   31:19.1 
  7   ( 27)  3838 Erin Mitchell          FR   32:02.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Blue Ridge                  
          3725 Telisa Colelay SR,  3726 Preslie Cosay JR,  3722 Bernyna Begay SR 
 
Dishchii bikoh              
          3771 Alyssa Dale SO 
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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/05/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3760 Isaiah Honyumptewa        SR Chinle             17:27.7  5:38  
    2    2  3829 Beau Williams             JR Show Low           18:03.0  5:49  
    3    3  3846 Justin James              JR Valley (Sanders)   18:33.5  5:59  
    4    4  3820 Reichen Cooke             JR Show Low           18:43.5  6:02  
    5    5  3821 Mason Hall                FR Show Low           18:46.4  6:03  
    6    6  3767 Jarrell Singer            SR Chinle             18:46.9  6:03  
    7    7  3718 Cedrick Tessay            FR Alchesay           18:54.7  6:06  
    8    8  3701 Triston Billy             SO Alchesay           19:13.6  6:12  
    9    9  3827 Jeffrey Redmond           SO Show Low           19:17.4  6:13  
   10   10  3714 Brian Quintero            SO Alchesay           19:23.0  6:15  
   11   11  3759 Caleb Holiday             SO Chinle             19:26.6  6:16  
   12   12  3756 Cael Denetdeel            SO Chinle             19:29.8  6:17  
   13   13  3806 Hayden Mike               SR Holbrook           19:31.6  6:18  
   14   14  3811 Diyanii Yazzie            SR Holbrook           19:36.5  6:19  
   15       3734 Cecoda Clodfelter         JR Blue Ridge         19:56.2  6:25  
   16   15  3761 Tristan James             FR Chinle             19:58.7  6:26  
   17   16  3716 David Shaw                FR Alchesay           20:04.9  6:28  
   18   17  3711 Nehemiah Johnson          JR Alchesay           20:11.9  6:31  
   19   18  3765 Aslan Pouncy              SO Chinle             20:14.5  6:31  
   20   19  3719 Joaquin Truax             SR Alchesay           20:21.3  6:34  
   21   20  3803 Jonathan Black            FR Holbrook           20:36.0  6:38  
   22       3731 Alexander Atkinson        FR Blue Ridge         20:42.2  6:40  
   23       3732 Kylan Atkinson            JR Blue Ridge         20:43.3  6:41  
   24   21  3779 Micah Ivins               SO Dishchii bikoh     20:43.9  6:41  
   25   22  3704 Allyn Cosay               SO Alchesay           20:46.4  6:42  
   26   23  3826 Dahltyn Perkins           JR Show Low           20:48.9  6:42  
   27       3733 Braden Brimhall           FR Blue Ridge         20:51.1  6:43  
   28   24  3851 Sheldon Tsosie            SR Valley (Sanders)   20:54.2  6:44  
   29   25  3804 Damian Clark              SO Holbrook           21:53.8  7:03  
   30   26  3819 Canyon Cooke              SR Show Low           22:00.3  7:05  
   31   27  3776 Chad Danford              FR Dishchii bikoh     22:01.3  7:06  
   32   28  3823 Jacob Layden              FR Show Low           22:08.4  7:08  
   33   29  3843 Zachery Etsitty           SR Valley (Sanders)   22:22.3  7:13  
   34   30  3809 Kaleb Smith               SO Holbrook           22:30.8  7:15  
   35   31  3847 Shane Phillips            FR Valley (Sanders)   22:39.9  7:18  
   36   32  3842 Tristan Begay             SR Valley (Sanders)   22:57.4  7:24  
   37   33  3853 D'Andre Yazzie            SR Valley (Sanders)   23:34.8  7:36  
   38   34  3802 Nicholas Begay            FR Holbrook           23:38.5  7:37  
   39   35  3783 Shadell Rustin            FR Dishchii bikoh     23:38.7  7:37  
   40   36  3782 Cordell Narcisco          FR Dishchii bikoh     23:40.9  7:38  
   41   37  3784 Alec Tsosie               FR Dishchii bikoh     24:09.3  7:47  
   42   38  3777 Angelo Duncun             SO Dishchii bikoh     24:15.1  7:49  
   43   39  3849 Peshlakai Roan            SO Valley (Sanders)   24:35.7  7:55  
   44   40  3810 Kalub Trujillo            FR Holbrook           24:37.1  7:56  
  



Page 7 
 
                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/05/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    43  Show Low                    (  19:07.9  1:35:39.2   2:45.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3829 Beau Williams          JR   18:03.0 
  2      4   3820 Reichen Cooke          JR   18:43.5 
  3      5   3821 Mason Hall             FR   18:46.4 
  4      9   3827 Jeffrey Redmond        SO   19:17.4 
  5     23   3826 Dahltyn Perkins        JR   20:48.9 
  6   ( 26)  3819 Canyon Cooke           SR   22:00.3 
  7   ( 28)  3823 Jacob Layden           FR   22:08.4 
 
  2.    45  Chinle                      (  19:02.0  1:35:09.7   2:31.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3760 Isaiah Honyumptewa     SR   17:27.7 
  2      6   3767 Jarrell Singer         SR   18:46.9 
  3     11   3759 Caleb Holiday          SO   19:26.6 
  4     12   3756 Cael Denetdeel         SO   19:29.8 
  5     15   3761 Tristan James          FR   19:58.7 
  6   ( 18)  3765 Aslan Pouncy           SO   20:14.5 
 
  3.    58  Alchesay                    (  19:33.7  1:37:48.1   1:17.2) 
========================================== 
  1      7   3718 Cedrick Tessay         FR   18:54.7 
  2      8   3701 Triston Billy          SO   19:13.6 
  3     10   3714 Brian Quintero         SO   19:23.0 
  4     16   3716 David Shaw             FR   20:04.9 
  5     17   3711 Nehemiah Johnson       JR   20:11.9 
  6   ( 19)  3719 Joaquin Truax          SR   20:21.3 
  7   ( 22)  3704 Allyn Cosay            SO   20:46.4 
 
  4.   102  Holbrook                    (  20:49.8  1:44:08.7   2:59.2) 
========================================== 
  1     13   3806 Hayden Mike            SR   19:31.6 
  2     14   3811 Diyanii Yazzie         SR   19:36.5 
  3     20   3803 Jonathan Black         FR   20:36.0 
  4     25   3804 Damian Clark           SO   21:53.8 
  5     30   3809 Kaleb Smith            SO   22:30.8 
  6   ( 34)  3802 Nicholas Begay         FR   23:38.5 
  7   ( 40)  3810 Kalub Trujillo         FR   24:37.1 
 
  5.   119  Valley (Sanders)            (  21:29.5  1:47:27.3   4:23.9) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3846 Justin James           JR   18:33.5 
  2     24   3851 Sheldon Tsosie         SR   20:54.2 
  3     29   3843 Zachery Etsitty        SR   22:22.3 
  4     31   3847 Shane Phillips         FR   22:39.9 
  5     32   3842 Tristan Begay          SR   22:57.4 
  6   ( 33)  3853 D'Andre Yazzie         SR   23:34.8 
  7   ( 39)  3849 Peshlakai Roan         SO   24:35.7 
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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/05/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   156  Dishchii bikoh              (  22:50.9  1:54:14.1   3:25.4) 
========================================== 
  1     21   3779 Micah Ivins            SO   20:43.9 
  2     27   3776 Chad Danford           FR   22:01.3 
  3     35   3783 Shadell Rustin         FR   23:38.7 
  4     36   3782 Cordell Narcisco       FR   23:40.9 
  5     37   3784 Alec Tsosie            FR   24:09.3 
  6   ( 38)  3777 Angelo Duncun          SO   24:15.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Blue Ridge                  
          3734 Cecoda Clodfelter JR,  3731 Alexander Atkinson FR,  3732 Kylan Atkinson 
JR,  3733 Braden Brimhall FR 
 


